

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 7382 of 2026**

=====

HANSAJI @ HASMUKH ASHAJI LAXMANJI VANZARA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. MANTRA U BHATT(18611) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS POONAM M MAHETA(11265) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 09/06/2026

ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Parth Bhatt appears and states that Mr. Karan Vyas has received instructions to appear on behalf of the Original Complainant and prays for time.

At his request, as a last chance, S.O. to 19.06.2026. Registry to accept the Vakalatnama of learned Advocate Mr. Karan Vyas and place it on record.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)